

SATISFYER**MEN**



User Manual	
Functions/operation	3
Cleaning	4
Storage	4
Materials	4
Warning information	5
Disclaimer of liability	5
Bedienungsanleitung	
Funktionen/Bedienung	6
Reinigung	7
Lagerung	7
Material	7
Warnhinweise	8
Haftungsausschluss	8
Mode d'emploi	
Fonctions/maniement	9
Nettoyage	10
Rangement	10
Matériaux	11
Consignes d'avertissement	11
Exclusion de responsabilité	11
Manual de uso	
Funciones/manejo	12
Limpieza	13
Almacenamiento	13
Material	14
Advertencias	14
Exención de responsabilidad	14
Manual de instruções	
Funções/operação	15
Limpeza	16
Armazenamento	16
Material	16
Avisos	17
Isenção de responsabilidade	17

Istruzioni per l'uso	
Funzioni/Usò	18
Pulizia	19
Stoccaggio	19
Materiale	19
Avvertenze	20
Esclusione della responsabilità	20

Інструкція з використання	
Функції/використання	21
Очищення	22
Зберігання	23
Матеріал	23
Попередження	23
Звільнення від відповідальності	23

Руководство по использованию	
Функции/использование	24
Очистка	25
Хранение	26
Материал	26
Предупреждение	26
Исключение ответственности	26

取扱説明書	
機能/操作	27
洗淨	28
保管	28
素材	29
警告	29
免責条項	29

使用说明	
功能/使用	30
清洁	31
存放	31
材质	31
警示	31
免责声明	32

The Satisfyer Men is a masturbator for men that adapts to the individual size of the penis thanks to its innovative technology. Its futuristic sporty design sets it apart from other toys on the market, making it an exciting toy with a high lust factor.

Additionally, there are numerous other interiors for your Satisfyer available in stores or online at www.satisfyer.com that can be easily swapped, opening the door to completely different, yet intense worlds of feeling.



Functions/operation

Take off the large lower lid and remove the plastic tubes from inside the attachment. If time is of the essence, your Satisfyer Men is immediately ready for use, but there is a trick for making this pleasurable experience even more realistic: Remove the attachment and place it in warm water until it reaches a temperature that is pleasant for you.

Then take the insert from the water bath, shake the remaining water off, and put it back into the cover. Apply sufficient lubricant to the entrance of the insert and on your penis. **ATTENTION:** Please use only water-based lubricants, e.g. the specially-developed Satisfyer Men lubricant; other lubricants could affect the material of the insert. Additionally, the Satisfyer Men lubricant is available in sensory enhancing varieties (specialty shops or www.satisfyer.com), which further intensify your orgasms. If upon insertion you have the feeling that there's too much friction, apply a little more lubricant, ultimately it also has to be able to spread throughout the entire channel.

Once you've penetrated, you can get to know the individual adaptability of the Satisfyer Men: The cover has two practical grip areas made of soft silicone - you can pump them during use and thus make the love tunnel of your toy ever narrower, just as you need it to be in the moment. In the meantime, if you'd prefer a less narrow tunnel, you can simply press the valve button and everything goes back to its initial shape.

Tip: The small, upper cap at the end of your Satisfyer Men serves to vary the air pressure, by turning it up and down you can adjust to the perfect suction strength for you. In addition, the adjustment possibility prevents an unpleasant pressure from building up, which could irritate the skin.



Cleaning

The Satisfyer Men is very easy to clean: You take the insert from its cover and rinse it thoroughly with warm water and a mild soap – you can even turn it inside out. Then you let it completely air dry before putting it away.

For optimal cleaning and hygienic disinfection, we recommend the use of a special toy cleaner such as the Satisfyer Men Cleaner – which can be purchased from specialty shops or also at www.satisfyer.com. After a short application time, you can wipe it off with a soft, lint-free, and clean cloth. Regular cleaning extends the durability of the toy.

Dust your toy after each cleaning with the Satisfyer Men Powder, which is also available at satisfyer.com, until it is covered all over. This takes care of the insert and will keep it like new for a long time.

Storage

Do not expose the Satisfyer Men to direct sunlight and avoid extreme heat. It is best to store the attachment in its case, with the lid closed, because this protects it from dust. Ensure that the attachment is completely dry before storing it.



Materials

TPE, ABS, silicone

Warning information

- Do not use the product if your skin is irritated or injured. If you suffer pain and/or start to feel unwell when using the product, stop using it.
- Keep this product out of children's reach. Also, this is not a medical product or a product with a medical or other healing effect.
- Do not place the Satisfyer Men attachment on porous surfaces or materials, for instance stone, fabrics or unsealed wooden surfaces, because it can leak oil onto these.

Disclaimer of liability

The use of this product occurs at your own risk.

Triple A Import GmbH and its retailers assume no responsibility or liability as regards the use of this product. Improvements may be made to this model, without prior notification.

Der Satisfyer Men ist ein Masturbator für Männer, der sich aufgrund seiner neuartigen Technik an die individuelle Penisgröße anpasst. Sein futuristisches, sportliches Design unterscheidet ihn von anderen Toys auf dem Markt und macht ihn zu einem erregenden Toy mit höchstem Lustfaktor.

Zudem gibt es für Deinen Satisfyer im Handel oder unter www.satisfyer.com zahlreiche weitere Innenleben zum einfachen Austauschen, welche noch ganz andere intensive Gefühlswelten eröffnen.



Funktionen/Bedienung

Nimm den großen, unteren Deckel ab und entferne die Plastikröhre aus dem Inneren des Einsatzes. Wenn es schnell gehen soll, ist Dein Satisfyer Men jetzt schon einsatzbereit, aber für den besonders realitätsnahen Genuss gibt es einen Trick: Nimm den Einsatz heraus und lege ihn in warmes Wasser, bis er eine wohlige warme, für Dich angenehme Temperatur erreicht hat.

Dann nimmst Du den Einsatz aus dem Wasserbad, schüttelst das restliche Wasser ab und setzt ihn zurück in die Hülle. Trage dann auf den Eingang des Einsatzes und auf Deinen Penis ausreichend Gleitmittel auf. **ACHTUNG:** Verwende bitte ausschließlich Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis, z. B. das speziell entwickelte Satisfyer Men Gleitgel, andere Gleitmittel könnten das Material des Einsatzes angreifen. Des Weiteren gibt es das Satisfyer Men Gleitgel in gefühlsverstärkenden Sorten (Fachhandel oder www.satisfyer.com), welche Deine Orgasmen weiter intensivieren. Solltest Du beim Eindringen das Gefühl haben, dass zu viel Reibung entsteht, trage noch etwas mehr Gleitgel auf, schließlich muss es sich auch im gesamten Kanal verteilen können.

Sobald Du eingedrungen bist, kannst Du die individuelle Anpassungsfähigkeit des Satisfyer Men kennen lernen: Die Hülle hat zwei praktische Haltebereiche aus weichem Silikon – diese kannst Du während der Nutzung pumpen und damit den Liebestunnel Deines Toys immer enger werden lassen, so wie Du es gerade brauchst. Solltest Du zwischendurch wieder einen weniger engen Tunnel bevorzugen, kannst Du einfach den Ventilknopf drücken und alles ist wieder im anfänglichen Zustand.

Tipp: Die obere, kleine Verschlusskappe am Ende Deines Satisfyer Men dient dazu, den Luftdruck zu variieren, durch auf- und zudrehen kannst Du die perfekte Saugstärke einstellen. Außerdem wird durch die Einstellmöglichkeit verhindert, dass sich ein unangenehmer Druck aufbaut, der die Haut reizen könnte.



Reinigung

Der Satisfyer Men ist sehr leicht zu reinigen: Du nimmst den Einsatz aus seiner Hülle und spülst ihn gründlich mit warmem Wasser und einer milden Seife aus, Du kannst ihn sogar umstülpen. Danach lässt Du ihn vollständig lufttrocknen, bevor Du ihn wieder verstaust.

Zur optimalen Reinigung und hygienischen Desinfektion empfehlen wir nach dem Auswaschen die Verwendung eines speziellen Toy-Reinigers wie den Satisfyer Men Reiniger – diesen gibt es im Fachhandel oder ebenfalls unter www.satisfyer.com. Nach kurzer Einwirkzeit kannst Du diesen ganz einfach mit einem weichen, fusselfreien und sauberen Tuch abwischen. Eine regelmäßige Reinigung verlängert die Haltbarkeit des Toys.

Bestäube Dein Toy nach jeder Reinigung mit dem Satisfyer Men Pflegepuder, welches es auch bei satisfyer.com gibt, bis es überall bedeckt ist. Das pflegt den Einsatz und hält ihn lange wie neu.

Lagerung

Setze den Satisfyer Men keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung aus und vermeide extreme Hitze. Der Einsatz wird am besten in seiner Hülle aufbewahrt – bei geschlossenem Deckel ist er dort ideal vor Staub geschützt. Achte darauf, dass der Einsatz vollständig getrocknet ist, bevor Du ihn zur Lagerung verstaust.



Material

TPE, ABS, Silikon

Warnhinweise

- Bei gereizter oder verletzter Haut von der Nutzung des Produkts absehen. Falls während der Anwendung Schmerzen und/oder Unwohlsein auftreten, sollte die Anwendung abgebrochen werden.
- Dieses Produkt muss außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden. Zudem stellt es kein Medizinprodukt oder ein Produkt mit medizinischer oder sonstiger Heilwirkung dar.
- Den Einsatz des Satisfyer Men nicht auf poröse Oberflächen oder Materialien legen, weil er Öl an diese abgeben könnte. Das betrifft beispielsweise Stein, Stoffe und unversiegelte Holzflächen.

Haftungsausschluss

Die Verwendung dieses Produkts geschieht auf eigene Gefahr. Weder Triple A Import GmbH noch ihre Einzelhändler übernehmen Verantwortung oder Haftung hinsichtlich der Verwendung dieses Produkts. Verbesserungen des Modells können ohne Vorankündigung erfolgen.

Le Satisfyer Men est un jouet érotique de style de vie pour les hommes qui s'adapte à chaque pénis grâce à sa technologie innovante. Son design futuriste et sportif le distingue des autres jouets érotiques sur le marché et en fait un jouet passionnant avec le facteur de plaisir du plus haut niveau.

Tu obtiendras ton Satisfyer dans le commerce spécialisé ou sur www.satisfyer.com, où il existe également beaucoup d'accessoires pour un échange facile, qui t'ouvrent des mondes émotionnels très intensifs.



Fonctions/maniement

Retire le grand couvercle inférieur et ôte le tube en plastique de l'intérieur de l'insert. Si tu veux aller vite, ton Satisfyer Men est déjà prêt à être utilisé, mais il y a un truc pour un plaisir particulièrement réaliste : retire l'insert et immerge-le dans de l'eau tiède jusqu'à ce qu'il atteigne une température chaude et agréable.

Ensuite, prends l'insert du bain-marie, enlève l'eau restante en l'agitant et remets-le dans la gaine. Applique suffisamment de lubrifiant à l'entrée de l'insert et sur ton pénis. MISE EN GARDE : Utilise uniquement des lubrifiants à base d'eau, par exemple, le lubrifiant spécialement développé pour le Satisfyer Men, d'autres lubrifiants pourraient attaquer le matériau de l'insert. En outre, le lubrifiant Satisfyer Men est disponible dans toute une variété d'améliorations sensorielles (commerce spécialisé ou www.satisfyer.com), ce qui intensifiera tes orgasmes. Si tu as le sentiment d'une friction trop intense, applique un peu plus de lubrifiant, car il doit également être distribué sur l'ensemble du canal.

Une fois que tu as pénétré, tu vivras l'adaptabilité individuelle du Satisfyer Men : la gaine comporte deux zones de maintien pratiques en silicone doux – tu peux les pomper pendant l'utilisation et ainsi rendre le tunnel d'amour de tes jouets plus étroit, tout comme tu en as envie. Si tu préfères entre deux un tunnel moins étroit, tu peux simplement appuyer sur le bouton de la valve et tout revient dans l'état initial.

Astuce : le capuchon supérieur et inférieur au bout de ton Satisfyer Men sert à faire varier la pression de l'air ; en le tournant vers le haut et vers le bas, tu peux ajuster la force d'aspiration optimale. En outre, la possibilité de réglage empêche une accumulation de pression désagréable qui pourrait irriter la peau.



Nettoyage

Le Satisfyer Men est très facile à nettoyer : retire l'insert de sa gaine et rince-le soigneusement avec de l'eau tiède et un savon doux, tu peux même le rabattre. Ensuite, laisse-le sécher complètement à l'air avant de le ranger à nouveau.

Pour un nettoyage optimal et une désinfection hygiénique, nous recommandons l'utilisation d'un nettoyeur de jouets érotiques spécial comme le nettoyeur pour le Satisfyer Men – qui peut être obtenu auprès des revendeurs spécialisés ou également sous www.satisfyer.com. Après un court temps d'exposition, tu peux l'essuyer avec un chiffon doux, non pelucheux et propre. Un nettoyage régulier prolonge la durabilité du jouet.

Nettoie ton jouet après chaque nettoyage avec la poudre Satisfyer Men, qui est également disponible chez satisfyer.com jusqu'à ce qu'il soit couvert partout. Cela ménage l'insert et le conserve comme neuf très longtemps.

Rangement

N'expose pas le Satisfyer Men aux rayons directs du soleil et évite une chaleur extrême. Conserve de préférence l'insert dans son enveloppe. Avec son couvercle fermé, il est alors protégé de manière idéale contre la poussière. Veille à ce que l'insert soit complètement sec avant de le ranger.



Matériaux

PPE, ABS, silicone

Consignes d'avertissement

- L'utilisation de cet article est déconseillée en cas de peau irritée ou blessée. L'utilisation du sextoys doit immédiatement être interrompue lorsque des douleurs et/ou un malaise apparaissent.
- Cet article doit être tenu hors de portée de main des enfants. D'autre part, ce n'est pas un produit médical ou un article à effet thérapeutique quelconque.
- Ne pas poser l'insert du Satisfyer Men sur des surfaces ou des matériaux poreux car de l'huile pourrait s'y répandre. Ceci s'applique par exemple aux pierres, aux tissus et aux surfaces en bois non vitrifiées.

Exclusion de responsabilité

L'utilisation de ce produit s'effectue entièrement sous ton propre risque. Triple A Import GmbH et leurs revendeurs déclinent toute responsabilité à l'égard de l'utilisation de ce produit. Des améliorations au modèle peuvent être apportées sans préavis.

Satisfyer Men es un moderno juguete sexual para hombres con una novedosa tecnología que permite la adaptación personalizada al tamaño del pene. Su diseño futurista y deportivo le distingue de otros juguetes en el mercado y le convierte en un excitante juguete sexual que proporciona un placer insuperable.

Además, en diversas tiendas o en www.satisfyer.com podrás adquirir para tu Satisfyer un gran número de complementos de fácil colocación que te abrirán las puertas a nuevos mundos de intensas sensaciones.



Funciones/manejo

Quita la tapa grande inferior y retira los tubos de plástico del interior de la pieza. Si el tiempo escasea, puedes empezar ya a utilizar tu Satisfyer Men, pero hay un truco que te proporcionará un placer especialmente realista: saca la pieza y suméjela en agua caliente hasta que coja una agradable temperatura que te resulte placentera.

Saca la pieza del agua, sacúdela para quitarle el agua y vuelve a colocarla en la funda. Después, aplica una cantidad suficiente de lubricante en la boca de la pieza y en tu pene. **ATENCIÓN:** utiliza únicamente lubricante a base de agua, p. ej. el gel lubricante especialmente diseñado Satisfyer Men, ya que otros lubricantes podrían dañar el material de la pieza. El gel lubricante Satisfyer Men (en el comercio especializado o en www.satisfyer.com) refuerza las sensaciones y proporciona así unos orgasmos aún más intensos. Si durante la penetración tienes la sensación de que la fricción es excesiva, aplica un poco más de lubricante, ya que este debe repartirse por todo el canal.

Una vez realizada la penetración, puedes empezar a investigar la capacidad de personalización de tu Satisfyer Men: la funda tiene dos prácticas zonas de retención de silicona suave que puedes inflar durante el uso y así estrechar el túnel del amor de tu juguete hasta la anchura que prefieras. Si durante el juego prefieres que el túnel vuelva a recuperar un poco de anchura, solo tienes que presionar la válvula y todo volverá a su estado original.

Consejo: el pequeño tapón superior en el extremo de tu Satisfyer Men te permite variar la presión de aire; abriéndolo y cerrándolo puedes ajustar la intensidad de succión perfecta. Además, el ajuste impide que se genere una presión desagradable que pudiera llegar a irritar la piel.



Limpieza

Satisfyer Men se limpia muy fácilmente: saca la pieza de la funda y lávala a fondo con agua caliente y jabón suave, también puedes darle la vuelta. Luego déjalo que se seque por completo al aire antes de guardarlo.

Para una limpieza óptima y una desinfección higiénica, después de lavarlo recomendamos utilizar un limpiador especial, por ejemplo el limpiador Satisfyer Men, disponible en el comercio especializado o en www.satisfyer.com. Déjalo actuar un rato y luego quítalo fácilmente pasando un paño limpio y seco que no deje pelusa. La limpieza periódica prolonga la vida útil del juguete.

Después de cada limpieza, espolvorea tu juguete con polvo limpiador Satisfyer Men, también disponible en satisfyer.com, hasta que quede bien recubierto. Así cuidas la pieza y la conservas como nueva durante mucho tiempo.

Almacenamiento

No expongas Satisfyer Men a la luz directa del sol y evita el calor extremo. La mejor manera de conservar el inserto es guardándolo en su envoltura. Cuando la cubierta está cerrada, queda perfectamente protegido del polvo. Asegúrate de que el inserto esté completamente seco antes de almacenarlo.



Material

TPE, ABS, silicona

Advertencias

- No utilices el producto si la piel está irritada o dañada. Si sientes dolor o malestar durante el uso, deja de utilizar el producto.
- Este producto debe mantenerse fuera del alcance de los niños. Además, no se trata de un producto médico ni de un producto con efectos médicos u otros efectos terapéuticos.
- No coloques el inserto de Satisfyer Men sobre superficies o materiales porosos, ya que podría mancharlos con aceite. Esto se aplica, por ejemplo, a piedras, tejidos y superficies de madera no estancas.

Exención de responsabilidad

El usuario utiliza este producto a su propio riesgo.

Triple A Import GmbH y sus distribuidores no asumen ninguna responsabilidad en relación con el uso de este producto. Podrán realizarse mejoras de modelo sin previo aviso.

O Satisfyer Men é um brinquedo erótico masculino que, devido à sua tecnologia inovadora, se adapta ao tamanho individual do pénis. Seu design futurista e desportivo distingue-o de outros produtos no mercado e torna-o um brinquedo excitante com o fator máximo de prazer.

Além disso, para o teu Satisfyer também está disponível no comércio ou através do sítio www.satisfyer.com uma ampla gama de revestimentos interiores de troca fácil, o que abre as portas para mundos de sensações ainda mais intensos.



Funções/operação

Remove a tampa grande inferior e retira o tubo plástico do interior da inserção. Se tens pressa, o teu Satisfyer Men está sempre a postos para o uso, mas para sensações de prazer mais realistas há um truque especial: Remove a inserção e coloca-a em água morna até atingir uma temperatura morna e agradável para ti.

Em seguida, tira a inserção do banho de água morna, agita a água restante e coloca-a novamente no invólucro. Aplica suficiente lubrificante na entrada da inserção e no teu pénis. **ATENÇÃO:** Utiliza apenas lubrificantes à base de água, por exemplo, o gel lubrificante especialmente desenvolvido para Satisfyer Men, pois outros lubrificantes podem corroer o material da inserção. Além disso, o gel lubrificante Satisfyer Men está disponível (no comércio especializado ou em www.satisfyer.com) em variedades sensoriais que intensificam ainda mais seus orgasmos. Se durante a penetração tens a sensação de que muita fricção é gerada, deita uma quantidade suficiente de lubrificante que seja capaz de se espalhar por todo o canal.

Uma vez que tenhas penetrado o brinquedo, poderás conhecer a adaptabilidade individual do Satisfyer Men: O invólucro possui duas áreas de pega práticas, feitas de silicone macio – podes bombear aí durante o uso e, assim, tornar o túnel do amor do teu brinquedo ainda mais estreito, da maneira que mais agradar-te no momento. Se durante o uso preferires

um túnel menos estreito, basta simplesmente pressionar o botão da válvula e tudo estará de volta à condição inicial.

Dica: A pequena tampa superior na extremidade do teu Satisfyer Men serve para variar a pressão do ar; ao abri-la e fechá-la podes ajustar a força de sucção perfeita. Além disso, por meio da possibilidade de ajuste evita-se uma acumulação de pressão desagradável que pode irritar a pele.



Limpeza

O Satisfyer Men é muito fácil de limpar: Retira a inserção do invólucro e lava-a bem com água morna e detergente neutro, podes até mesmo virá-la ao avesso. Em seguida, deixa-a secar completamente ao ar antes de inserí-la novamente.

Para uma limpeza e desinfeção higiénica ideais, recomendamos o uso de um limpador especial para brinquedos eróticos, como o Limpador Satisfyer Men – que pode ser obtido junto de revendedores especializados ou também em www.satisfyer.com. Basta aplicar, deixar agir por alguns instantes e limpar com um pano macio, sem fiapos e limpo. Limpezas regulares aumentam a durabilidade do produto.

Após cada limpeza, aplica o Talco Satisfyer Men, também disponível em www.satisfyer.com, até que todas as partes estejam cobertas. Isto protege a inserção e mantém-a nova por muito mais tempo.

Armazenamento

Não exponhas o Satisfyer Men à irradiação solar direta e evita o calor extremo. O local ideal para guardares a inserção é dentro da sua capa e com a tampa fechada para a proteger de pó. Certifica-te de que a inserção está completamente seca antes de a armazenares.



Material

TPE, ABS, silicone

Avisos

- No caso de pele irritada ou ferida, evita a utilização do produto. Se durante a utilização surgirem dores e/ou desconforto, interrompe a utilização.
- Este produto deve ser guardado fora do alcance de crianças. Além disso, não se trata de um produto medicinal ou de um produto com efeitos curativos medicinais ou de outro tipo.
- Não pouses a inserção do Satisfyer Men sobre superfícies ou materiais porosos, uma vez que esta pode transferir óleo para os mesmos. Isto aplica-se por exemplo à pedra, tecidos e superfícies não seladas.

Isenção de responsabilidade

A utilização deste produto ocorre sob a tua própria responsabilidade. A Triple A Import GmbH e os seus revendedores individuais não assumem qualquer responsabilidade ou obrigação no que diz respeito à utilização deste produto. O modelo pode sofrer melhoramentos sem aviso prévio.

Il Satisfyer Men è un Sex Toy per uomini che si adatta alle dimensioni individuali del pene, grazie alla sua tecnologia innovativa. Il suo design futuristico e sportivo lo differenzia da altri Sex Toy sul mercato e lo fa diventare uno strumento con un alto fattore di piacere.

Inoltre per il tuo Satisfyer sono disponibili in commercio o su www.satisfyer.com molte altre parti interne in grado di aprirti dei nuovi mondi di eccitazione.



Funzioni/Usò

Rimuovi il coperchio grande inferiore e toglì i tubi di plastica che si trovano all'interno dell'inserto. Se vai di fretta, il tuo Satisfyer Men è già pronto all'uso, ma per provare un piacere realistico c'è un trucco: rimuovi l'inserto e mettilo in acqua calda fino a quando non raggiunge una temperatura calda e piacevole per te.

Poi rimuovi l'inserto dall'acqua, toglì l'acqua rimanente scuotendolo e lo reinserisci all'interno dell'involucro. Applica poi sull'ingresso dell'inserto e sul tuo pene sufficiente lubrificante. **ATTENZIONE:** utilizza esclusivamente del lubrificante a base d'acqua, per esempio il gel lubrificante Satisfyer Men realizzato appositamente, altri lubrificanti potrebbero rovinare il materiale dell'inserto. Inoltre il gel lubrificante Satisfyer Men è disponibile in altri tipi in grado di aumentare il piacere (in commercio o su www.satisfyer.com) e di rendere più intensi i tuoi orgasmi. Se durante la penetrazione dovessi sentire troppo attrito, ti consigliamo di mettere ancora più gel lubrificante, poiché questo si deve distribuire sull'intero canale.

Non appena hai penetrato, puoi cominciare a conoscere l'adattamento individuale di Satisfyer Men: L'involucro è dotato di due pratiche zone di tenuta in silicone morbido - puoi pompare queste due e quindi far stringere sempre di più il canale del piacere del tuo giocattolo, così come lo desideri. Se durante l'utilizzo dovessi preferire nuovamente un canale del piacere meno stretto, puoi semplicemente premere il pulsante della valvola e tutto ritornerà allo stato iniziale.

Consiglio: il piccolo cappuccio superiore sull'estremità del tuo Satisfyer Men serve a modificare la pressione, ruotandolo in entrambe le direzioni, puoi regolare la tua perfetta forza di aspirazione. Inoltre grazie a questa regolazione si evita di creare troppa pressione che potrebbe irritare la pelle.



Pulizia

Satisfyer Men è molto facile da pulire: rimuovi l'inserto dall'involucro e lo sciacqui accuratamente con acqua calda e con un sapone delicato, puoi addirittura rivoltarlo. Successivamente lo fai asciugare del tutto prima di metterlo via.

Per una pulizia ottimale e una disinfezione igienica consigliamo dopo averlo lavato di utilizzare un detergente speciale per Sex Toy come il detergente Satisfyer Men – questo è disponibile in commercio e anche su www.satisfyer.com. Dopo aver fatto brevemente agire il detergente, puoi pulirlo facilmente con un panno morbido, pulito e privo di pelucchi. Una pulizia regolare aumenta la durata del tuo Sex Toy.

Dopo ogni pulizia cospargi completamente il tuo Sex Toy con l'apposito talco curativo Satisfyer Men, il quale è anche disponibile su satisfyer.com. Questo cura l'inserto e lo tiene a lungo come nuovo.

Stoccaggio

Non esporre il Satisfyer Men all'irraggiamento solare diretto ed evitare il caldo estremo. L'inserto si conserva al meglio nel proprio involucro; a coperchio chiuso, lì è protetto idealmente dalla polvere. Accertarsi che l'inserto sia completamente asciutto prima di stivarlo per lo stoccaggio.



Materiale

TPE, ABS, silicone

Avvertenze

- In caso di pelle irritata o lesionata, non usare il prodotto. Se durante l'uso si percepisce dolore e/o malessere, interrompere l'uso.
- Conservare questo prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Inoltre non rappresenta un medicinale o un prodotto con effetto curativo medico o diverso.
- Non appoggiare l'inserto del Satisfyer Men su superfici o materiali porosi in quanto potrebbe far colare olio su di esse/i. Questo interessa ad es. la pietra, le stoffe e le superfici di legno permeabili.

Esclusione della responsabilità

L'uso di questo prodotto è a proprio rischio e pericolo. Né Triple A Import GmbH, né i suoi rivenditori si assumono la responsabilità in merito all'uso di questo prodotto. I miglioramenti del modello possono essere effettuati senza preavviso.

Satisfyer Men – це лайфстайл іграшка для чоловіків, яка на основі новітньої технології може пристосовуватися до індивідуального розміру пеніса. Футуристичний та спортивний дизайн відрізняє її від інших іграшок на ринку і робить її збуджуючою іграшкою з найвищим фактором задоволення.

До того ж для твого Satisfyer в продажі або на веб-сайті www.satisfyer.com існують чисельні додаткові внутрішні доповнення, які можна легко замінити і які відкриють зовсім інші світи інтенсивних відчуттів.



Функції/використання

Відкрий велику нижню кришку та вибери пластикову трубку з внутрішньої сторони насадки. Якщо все повинно відбутися швидко, то твій Satisfyer Men вже готовий до використання, але для того, щоб досягти особливо реалістичного задоволення існує такий прийом: вибери насадку і постав її в теплу воду, допоки вона не досягне приємної теплої, для тебе комфортної температури.

Потім вибери насадку з водяної ванни, стряси воду, що залишилась і встав її назад у футляр. Потім нанеси достатню кількість гель-змазки на вході в насадку та на свій член. **ОБЕРЕЖНО:** Використовуй, будь ласка, лише гелі-змазки на водній основі. Наприклад, спеціально для цього розроблений гель-змазка Satisfyer Men, інші змазки можуть пошкодити матеріал насадки. Крім того, гель-змазка Satisfyer Men доступний також в різних підсилюючих задоволення варіантах (спеціалізована торгівля або www.satisfyer.com), які зроблять твої оргазми ще більш інтенсивними. Якщо в тебе під час проникнення виникне відчуття того, що утворюється надмірне тертя, нанеси дещо більше гель-змазки, адже гель повинен розподілитись по всьому каналу.

Щойно ти проникнеш в середину, ти зможеш відчутти здатність до індивідуальної адаптації Satisfyer Men: футляр має два практичних місця для тримання, виготовлені з м'якого силікону – під час використання ти можеш на них натискати і

тим самим робити любовний-тунель твоєї іграшки більш вужчим, саме так, як це тобі в даний час подобається. Якщо в процесі в тебе виникне потреба зменшити вузькість тунелю, ти можеш просто натиснути кнопку клапана і все повернеться знову в початковий стан.

Порада: Верхній маленький закриваючий ковпачок в самому кінці твого Satisfyer Men призначений для зміни тиску повітря, повертаючи його вгору та вниз, ти зможеш налаштувати ідеальну силу всмоктування. Крім того, можливість регулювання запобігає утворенню неприємного тиску, який може дратувати шкіру.



Очищення

Satisfyer Men дуже легко чистити: ти повинен вибрати насадку з футляру і ретельно промити його теплою водою і м'яким милом, ти можеш його навіть вивернути. Потім дай йому повністю висохнути на повітрі, перш ніж вставляти його знову в футляр.

Для оптимального очищення та гігієнічної дезінфекції після вимивання ми рекомендуємо використовувати спеціальні миючі засоби для таких видів іграшок, як-от очищувач Satisfyer Men – який можна придбати у спеціалізованій торгівлі або також на веб-сайті www.satisfyer.com. Після нетривалого часу дії очищувача ти можеш його просто протерти м'якою, безворсовою та чистою тканиною. Регулярне очищення подовжує довговічність іграшки.

Після кожного очищення посипай свою іграшку порошком Satisfyer Men доки вона ним повністю не покриється. Даний порошок також можна придбати на сайті satisfyer.com. Все це покращує догляд за насадкою і допомагає протягом довгого часу зберігати її в майже новому стані.

Зберігання

Бережіть Satisfyer Men від впливу прямих сонячних променів і уникайте екстремально високих температур. Іграшку слід зберігати у чохлі — при закритій кришці вона буде надійно захищена від пилу. Зверніть увагу, що іграшка повинна бути повністю сухою після всіх процедур підготовки до зберігання.



Матеріал

ТПЕ, АБС, силікон.

Попередження

- При подразненні або пошкодженнях на шкірі необхідно відмовитися від використання продукту. Якщо під час використання відчувається біль і/або нездужання, слід перервати використання.
- Продукт слід зберігати в місцях, недоступних для дітей. Він не є медичною продукцією або продукцією з медичним або подібним лікувальним впливом.
- Оскільки Satisfyer Men може виділяти олію, рекомендується уникати його контакту з пористими поверхнями. Наприклад, це стосується кам'яної або відкритої дерев'яної поверхні, тканин.

Звільнення від відповідальності

При використанні цього пристрою можливе виникнення різних загроз. Ані Triple A Import GmbH або їх роздрібні фірми не несуть жодної відповідальності за використання цього пристрою. Компанія залишає за собою право вносити покращання у модель без будь-якого попереднього повідомлення.

Satisfyer Men – это игрушка для мужчин, которая благодаря своей инновационной технологии адаптируется к индивидуальному размеру пениса. Футуристический спортивный дизайн выделяет ее среди других игрушек на рынке и делает ее самой возбуждающей игрушкой, которая дарит наибольшее наслаждение.

Кроме того, для вашего Satisfyer в торговой сети или на сайте www.satisfyer.com есть еще много других деталей на замену, позволяющих умножить эмоциональную палитру наслаждения.



Функции/использование

Снимите большую нижнюю крышку и удалите пластиковую трубку, которая находится внутри вставки. Если хочется побыстрее, ваш Satisfyer Men уже готов к использованию, но для особо реалистичного наслаждения есть одна хитрость: вытащите вставку и положите ее в теплую воду, чтобы она прогрелась до приятной для вас температуры.

Затем возьмите вставку из емкости с водой, стряхните остатки воды и вставьте обратно в оболочку. Нанесите достаточное количество смазки на вход вставки и на свой пенис. **ВНИМАНИЕ:** Используйте только смазки на водной основе, например, специально разработанную гель-смазку Satisfyer Men, другие смазки могут повредить материал вставки. Кроме того, (в специализированной торговле или на сайте www.satisfyer.com) имеются разные виды гель-смазки Satisfyer Men, улучшающие чувствительность, которые еще больше усиливают ваш оргазм. Если вы чувствуете, что при проникновении возникает слишком сильное трение, несите чуть больше смазки для распределения по всему каналу.

Как только вы войдете, сразу сможете ощутить индивидуальную приспособляемость Satisfyer Men. У оболочки есть две практичные удерживающие области из мягкого силикона, которые вы можете накачивать во время использования и сделать

любовный туннель своей игрушки более узким, как раз таким, какой вам подходит. Если вам снова захочется сделать туннель менее узким, можете просто нажать на кнопку клапана, и все вернется в исходное состояние.

Совет: Для изменения давления воздуха служит верхний маленький колпачок на конце вашего Satisfyer Men, отвинчивая и завинчивая который вы можете отрегулировать идеальную силу всасывания. Кроме того, возможность регулировки предотвращает появление неприятного давления, раздражающего кожу.



Очистка

Satisfyer Men очень легко очищать: извлеките игрушку из чехла и тщательно промойте ее теплой водой, используя мягкое мыло, ее также можно вывернуть наизнанку. Затем просто оставьте ее обсохнуть на воздухе, прежде чем убрать ее.

Satisfyer Men очень легко очищать: Вытащите вставку из оболочки и тщательно промойте ее теплой водой с мягким мылом. Вы можете ее даже вывернуть. Затем дайте ей полностью высохнуть, перед тем как снова вставить.

Для наилучшей очистки и гигиенической дезинфекции мы рекомендуем после мытья использовать специальный очиститель для игрушек, например, очиститель Satisfyer Men, который можно приобрести в специализированных магазинах или на сайте www.satisfyer.com. Нанесите его на изделие и спустя короткое время просто сотрите его мягкой и чистой салфеткой без ворса. Регулярная очистка увеличивает срок службы игрушки.

После каждой очистки посыпьте свою игрушку специальной присыпкой Satisfyer Men, которая также есть на сайте satisfyer.com, так чтобы игрушка была полностью покрыта. Это защитит вставку, и она долгое время будет оставаться как новая.

Хранение

Берегите Satisfyer Men от воздействия прямых солнечных лучей и избегайте экстремально высоких температур. Игрушку следует хранить в чехле — при закрытой крышке она будет надежно защищена от пыли. Обратите внимание, что игрушка должна быть полностью сухой после всех процедур подготовки к хранению.



Материал

ТПЭ, АБС, силикон

Предупреждение

- При раздражении или повреждениях на коже необходимо отказаться от использования продукта. Если во время использования чувствуется боль и/или недомогание, следует прервать использование.
- Продукт следует хранить в местах, недоступных для детей. Он не является медицинской продукцией или продукцией с медицинским или подобным лечебным воздействием.
- Так как Satisfyer Men может выделять масло, рекомендуется избегать его контакта с пористыми поверхностями. К примеру, это касается каменной или открытой деревянной поверхности, тканей.

Исключение ответственности

Использование продукта осуществляется на собственный риск. Ни компания Triple A Import GmbH, ни дилеры не берут на себя ответственность и не предоставляют гарантию в отношении использования этого продукта. Усовершенствования модели могут быть сделаны без предварительного уведомления.

Satisfyer Men は、斬新なテクニックによってどのようなペニスのサイズにも合わせられる男性用ライフスタイルトイです。未来的でスポーティーなデザインは、市販されているその他のおもちゃと一線を画し、Satisfyer Men を最高に性欲を高める刺激的なおもちゃにします。

さらに、取扱店または www.satisfyer.com にて、お使いいただいている Satisfyer 用に、全く異なる強烈な感覚の世界を開く多くの様々な内部パーツをご購入いただくこともできます。



機能/操作

大きな下のカバーを外し、プラスチック管を挿入部内部から取り除いてください。お急ぎの場合、Satisfyer をこのまますぐに使用していただくことができますが、特別にリアルな快感を得るためにはトリックがあります：挿入部を取り出し、心地の良い暖かさになるまでお湯に浸してください。

次に、挿入部を湯から出し、水を切って再びケースに戻します。挿入部入口とペニスに十分なローションを塗布してください。注意：例えば、特別に開発された Satisfyer Men ローションなどの水性ローションのみを使用してください。その他のローションは、挿入部の素材を損傷する可能性があります。その他に、感覚を高めるタイプの Satisfyer Men ローションもご用意してあります（専門店または www.satisfyer.com）。それによって、さらに強いオーガズムを得ることができます。挿入時に摩擦が強すぎると感じた場合、ローションを追加で塗布してください。ローションは、全体にまんべんなく塗布されなければいけません。

完全に挿入したら、Satisfyer Men の個別に合わせた調整能力を体験していただくことができます：ケースには、2つの柔らかいシリコン製の便利なホールドエリアがあります。使用中このホールドエリアに空気を入れることで、おも

ちやの挿入部をより狭くすることができます。途中で挿入部を少し緩くしたい場合、バルブボタンを押すだけですべて最初の状態に戻すことができます。

ヒント：Satisfyer Men 端にある上の小さなカバーキャップは、空気圧を調整するために用いられます。キャップを緩めるまたは締めることで、完璧な吸引力を調整できます。さらに、吸引力を調整できることで、肌を刺激する不快な圧力の発生するのを防ぐこともできます。



洗淨

Satisfyer Men は非常に簡単に洗淨することができます：挿入部をケースから取り出し、お湯とマイルドな洗剤で丹念にすすぎます。挿入部は裏返すこともできます。その後、ケースに再び装着する前に完全に空気乾燥してください。

最適な洗淨と衛生的な消毒のために、洗淨後に特殊トイクリーナーの使用をおすすめします（例えば Satisfyer Men クリーナーなど） - これらは、専門店または www.satisfyer.com にてご購入いただけます。これは、短い作用時間の後、柔らかい糸くずの出ない清潔な布で拭き取ることができます。定期的な洗淨はおもちやの耐久性を高めます。

洗淨後、毎回 Satisfyer Men ケアパウダーを全体的に塗布してください。ケアパウダーは、satisfyer.com にてご購入いただくことができます。このパウダーは挿入部を保護し、長期間新品の様に保ちます。

保管

Satisfyer Menを直射日光や高温から避けてください。インサートの保管はカバーに入れておくのが最適です。フタを閉めれば埃から保護されます。保管する前にインサートが完全に乾燥していることに注意してください。



素材

TPE、ABS、シリコーン

警告

- 皮膚が炎症していたり傷があるときこの製品を使用しないでください。ご使用中に痛みや不快感があればその場で打ち切ってご使用をお止めください。
- この製品は子供の手の届かない場所に保管してください。また、この製品は医療用製品でも医学的その他治癒効果のある製品ではありません。
- Satisfyer Menを多孔性の表面や素材の上に置かないでください。製品のオイルが表面に浸透する場合があります。その例としては石、生地、シールしていない木製表面が挙げられます。

免責条項

ご自信の責任でこの製品をご使用ください。Triple A Import GmbH、そして販売店はこの製品の 使用に関する責任を負いかねます。事前通告なしにモデルの改良が行われることがあります。

Satisfyer Men 是适合男性的个性生活情趣用品，它的创新技术使之契合不同的阴茎尺寸。它的未来感和运动设计使其有别于市场上的其他类型的玩具，并成为其唤醒最高愉悦感的重要因素。

此外，在 www.satisfyer.com 在线商店中还为您提供各种可选的 Satisfyer 内部配件，这些配件都可以轻松更换，为您打开一道通往完全不同且感受强烈的世界大门。



功能/使用

卸下底部的大盖子，然后将塑料管从插件内部取出。需要的话，Satisfyer Men 就已经可以开始使用了，但如果想要特别逼真的享受，还有一个诀窍：取出插件，将它放入温水直至完全变暖，达到你觉得舒适的温度为止。

然后将插件从水中拿出，甩掉残余的水，再将它插回套壳。然后在插件入口处和阴茎上涂上足够的润滑剂。注意：请只使用水性润滑剂，如专门研制的 Satisfyer Men 润滑剂，其他润滑剂可能损伤插件材料。另外，还有感觉增强型的 Satisfyer Men 润滑剂（专卖店或 www.satisfyer.com），这进一步加强您的兴奋感受。如果你觉得插入时摩擦力太强，就多涂一些润滑剂，因为这些润滑剂必须能够分布于整个腔体内。

插入后你马上就可以了解到 Satisfyer Men 的个体适应性：套壳有两个方便实用的夹持部位，由软硅胶制成。使用时，你可以对其加气，通道会越来越紧，直至你需要的程度。如果这时你又需要它不那么紧，只需简单按下阀头，就会回到初始状态。

小贴士：Satisfyer Men 端部上面小螺帽的作用是改变气压，通过旋松和旋紧可以调整到完美的吸力强度。通过这种调整，还能防止产生可能刺激皮肤的不舒服的压力。



清洁

Satisfyer Men 非常易于清洁：将插件从套壳中取出，用温水和温和的肥皂彻底冲洗干净，你甚至可以把它从里向外翻出。然后在再次装上以前，把它完全晾干。

为了达到最佳清洁和卫生消毒的效果，我们建议在清洗后使用情趣用品特别清洁剂，例如 Satisfyer Men 清洁剂，专卖店或 www.satisfyer.com 网站有售。等候短暂的作用时间，即可简单的用柔软干净的无绒布擦拭。定期清洁可延长情趣用品的使用寿命。

每次清洁后，洒上 Satisfyer Men 护理粉，直至全部覆盖。护理粉可在 satisfyer.com 购买。这是对插件进行保养的方法，可使之长久如新。

存放

不要让 Satisfyer Men 暴露在阳光直射下，避免高温。器具最好存放在其外套里 - 关上盖子，可以很好地防止灰尘。请确保器具在存放前已完全干燥。



材质

热塑性弹性体 (TPE)，ABS，硅胶

警示

- 在皮肤受刺激或受伤的情况下，请不要使用本产品。如果在使用过程中出现疼痛和/或不适，应停止使用。
- 本产品必须放在儿童接触不到的地方。此外，本产品不属于医疗产品，也不属于具有医疗效果或其他治疗效果的产品。
- 不要将 Satisfyer Men 放在多孔的表面或材料上，因为它可能会流出润滑油。例如石材、织物和非密封的木材表面。

免责声明

使用本产品，请自担风险。对于本产品的使用，Triple A Import GmbH 及其零售商均不承担任何责任或作任何保证。款式改进恕不另行通知。

Material: TPE, ABS, silicone / Material: TPE, ABS,
Silikon / Matériaux: PPE, ABS, silicone / Material: TPE,
ABS, silicona / Material: TPE, ABS, silicone / Materiale:
TPE, ABS, silicone / Матеріал: ТПЕ, АБС, силікон /
Материал: ТПЭ, АБС, силикон / 素材 : ТРЕ、ABS、
シリコーン / 材质: 热塑性弹性体 (TPE), ABS, 硅胶

Triple A Import GmbH,
Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Germany
www.satisfyer.com, info@satisfyer.com

All rights reserved. Assembled in China. Designed
and developed in Germany. / Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
Hergestellt in China. Design und entwickelt in Deutsch-
land. / Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en Chine. Conçu
et développé en Allemagne. / Reservados todos los
derechos. Fabricación en China. Diseño y desarrollo en
Alemania. / Todos os direitos reservados. Fabricado em
China. Desenhado e desenvolvido na Alemanha. /
Tutti i diritti riservati. Fabbricato in Cina. Progettato
e sviluppato in Germania. / Всі права захищені.
Зроблено в Китаї. Розроблений та спроектований
у Німеччині. / Все права защищены. Произведено в
Китае. Дизайн и разработка в Германии. /
無断複写・転載を禁じます。中国製設計開発国 ドイツ /
保留所有权利。中国制造。德国设计和开发。